
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027917-2022 

Tender

Lead Provider for Hounslow West’s Family Hub

London Borough of Hounslow

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027917

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037307  

Published 5 October 2022, 8:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hounslow

Hounslow House, 7 Bath Rad

Hounslow

TW3 3EB

Contact

Mr Mohammad Ali

Email

mohammad.ali@hounslow.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027917-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027917-2022
mailto:mohammad.ali@hounslow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f4905410-0a44-ed11-811a-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f4905410-0a44-ed11-811a-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/
http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f4905410-0a44-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f4905410-0a44-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f4905410-0a44-ed11-811a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=f4905410-0a44-ed11-811a-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lead Provider for Hounslow West’s Family Hub

Reference number

DN636185

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement exercise is reserved for suppliers located in the London Borough of
Hounslow and we will only accept bids from suppliers in this geographical area.

Family Hubs are part of the governments manifesto to support babies, children, and families
across the country, as part of the government’s ambition to level up.

Hounslow is looking for an established local provider, based within the London Borough of
Hounslow to be the lead agency for our first Family Hub to be based in the West of the
borough.

We are looking for a local supplier based in Hounslow who has a developed understanding
and experience of delivering services to families in the borough. They will need to have
experience in transforming services and working with multiple partners to tackle complex
issues.

We require a provider who is able to engage services and key posts across health, local
authority, early years, education and the voluntary sector.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for a local supplier based in Hounslow who has a developed understanding
and experience of delivering services to families in the borough. They will need to have
experience in transforming services and working with multiple partners to tackle complex
issues.

We require a provider who is able to engage services and key posts across health, local
authority, early years, education and the voluntary sector. The provider will need to be able
to demonstrate their ability to deliver a Family Hub model that meets the minimum
requirements in the Family Hub Service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Contract term is 36 months with 2 x 12 month optional extensions (subject to funding)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand, City of Westminster

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T17:37:34+0100
	TCPDF




